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2020 Foot Care Clinic Schedule

Site Contact Phone

Barre Senior Center Facility 479-9512
Evergreen Place CVHHH 223-1878
First Congregational Church (Berlin) CVHHH 223-1878
Montpelier Area Senior Center Facility 223-2518
North Barre Manor CVHHH 223-1878
Northfield Senior Center Facility 485-8112
Quarry Hill Apartments CVHHH 223-1878
The Gardens CVHHH 223-1878
Twin Valley Senior Center Facility 223-3322
Waterbury Area Senior Center Facility 244-1234

Clinic Details

e Fee: $25.00

e Individuals should bring the following items each time:
clippers, basin, towel, foot-soak powder/soap, and lotion.

e Please arrive 15 minutes before appointment to allow proper
time for feet to soak.

Clinic Schedule

January 2020

2 Evergreen Place 8:30-12:00
3 Northfield Senior Center 8:00-12:00
8 Montpelier Senior Center 9:00-1:00
8 Quarry Hill Apartments 1:00-4:00
13 Waterbury Senior Center 9:00-1:00
13 The Gardens 1:00-4:00
14 The Gardens 8:00-12:00
15 Twin Valley Senior Center 8:30-12:00
16 15t Congregational Church, Berlin 8:00-12:00
16 Evergreen Place 8:30-12:00
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February 2020
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March 2020
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Barre Senior Center
Montpelier Senior Center
Northfield Senior Center
Quarry Hill Apartments
North Barre Manor

Barre Senior Center

Montpelier Senior Center
The Gardens

Twin Valley Senior Center
Evergreen Place
Montpelier Senior Center
Quarry Hill Apartments
Northfield Senior Center
Waterbury Senior Center
The Gardens

The Gardens

Twin Valley Senior Centers
1%t Congregational Church, Berlin
Evergreen Place

Barre Senior Center
Montpelier Senior Center
Northfield Senior Center
Quarry Hill Apartments
North Barre Manor

Barre Senior Center
Montpelier Senior Center
The Gardens

Twin Valley Senior Center
Evergreen Place
Montpelier Senior Center
Quarry Hill Apartments

8:00-12:00
1:00-4:00
8:00-12:00
8:00-12:00
1:00-5:00
9:00-1:00

9:00-1:00
1:00-5:00
8:30-12:00
8:30-12:00
9:00-12:00
1:00-4:00
8:00-12:00
9:00-1:00
1:00-4:00
8:00-12:00
8:30-12:00
8:00-12:00
8:30-12:00

8:00-12:00
1:00-4:00
8:00-12:00
8:00-12:00
1:00-5:00
9:00-1:00
9:00-1:00
1:00-5:00
8:30-12:00
8:30-12:00
9:00-12:00
1:00-4:00

600 Granger Road, Barre VT 05641 | p:802.223.1878 | f: 802.223.6835 | www.cvhhh.org



AR

Ashley Lafirira, RN
Central Vermont LTC Nurse Coordinator

Home Health & Hospice 802.224.2264
alafirira@cvhhh.org

D

April 2020

6 Waterbury Senior Center 9:00-1:00
6 The Gardens 1:00-4:00
7 The Gardens 8:00-12:00
8 Twin Valley Senior Center 8:30-12:00
9 1% Congregational Church, Berlin 8:00-12:00
9 Evergreen Place 8:30-12:00
13 Barre Senior Center 8:00-12:00
13 Montpelier Senior Center 1:00-4:00
15 Northfield Senior Center 8:00-12:00
15 Quarry Hill Apartments 8:00-12:00
21 North Barre Manor 1:00-5:00
23 Barre Senior Center 9:00-1:00
27 Montpelier Senior Center 9:00-1:00
28 The Gardens 1:00-5:00
29 Twin Valley Senior Center 8:30-12:00
30 Evergreen Place 8:30-12:00
May 2020

6 Montpelier Senior Center 9:00-12:00
6 Quarry Hill Apartments 1:00-4:00
8 Northfield Senior Center 8:00-12:00
18 Waterbury Senior Center 9:00-1:00
18 The Gardens 1:00-4:00
19 The Gardens 8:00-12:00
20 Twin Valley Senior Center 8:30-12:00
21 1% Congregational Church, Berlin 8:00-12:00
21 Evergreen Place 8:30-12:00
26 Montpelier Senior Center 1:00-4:00
27 Northfield Senior Center 8:00-12:00
27 Quarry Hill Apartments 8:00-12:00
June 2020
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1 Barre Senior Center 8:00-12:00
2 North Barre Manor 1:00-5:00
4 Barre Senior Center 9:00-1:00
8 Montpelier Senior Center 9:00-1:00
9 The Gardens 1:00-5:00
10 Twin Valley Senior Center 8:30-12:00
11 Evergreen Place 8:30-12:00
17 Montpelier Senior Center 9:00-12:00
17 Quarry Hill Apartments 1:00-4:00
19 Northfield Senior Center 8:00-12:00
29 Waterbury Senior Center 9:00-1:00
29 The Gardens 1:00-4:00
30 The Gardens 8:00-12:00
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