

2020 Foot Care Clinic Schedule

Site	Contact	Phone
Barre Senior Center	Facility	479-9512
Evergreen Place	СVННН	223-1878
First Congregational Church (Berlin)	СVННН	223-1878
Montpelier Area Senior Center	Facility	223-2518
North Barre Manor	СVННН	223-1878
Northfield Senior Center	Facility	485-8112
Quarry Hill Apartments	СVННН	223-1878
The Gardens	СVННН	223-1878
Twin Valley Senior Center	Facility	223-3322
Waterbury Area Senior Center	Facility	244-1234

Clinic Details

- Fee: \$25.00
- Individuals should bring the following items each time: clippers, basin, towel, foot-soak powder/soap, and lotion.
- Please arrive <u>15 minutes before</u> appointment to allow proper time for feet to soak.

Clinic Schedule

January 2020		
2	Evergreen Place	8:30-12:00
3	Northfield Senior Center	8:00-12:00
8	Montpelier Senior Center	9:00-1:00
8	Quarry Hill Apartments	1:00-4:00
13	Waterbury Senior Center	9:00-1:00
13	The Gardens	1:00-4:00
14	The Gardens	8:00-12:00
15	Twin Valley Senior Center	8:30-12:00
16	1 st Congregational Church, Berlin	8:00-12:00
16	Evergreen Place	8:30-12:00



20 21 22 22 28 30	Barre Senior Center Montpelier Senior Center Northfield Senior Center Quarry Hill Apartments North Barre Manor Barre Senior Center	8:00-12:00 1:00-4:00 8:00-12:00 8:00-12:00 1:00-5:00 9:00-1:00
February 2020		
3	Montpelier Senior Center	9:00-1:00
4	The Gardens	1:00-5:00
5	Twin Valley Senior Center	8:30-12:00
6	Evergreen Place	8:30-12:00
12	Montpelier Senior Center	9:00-12:00
12	Quarry Hill Apartments	1:00-4:00
14	Northfield Senior Center	8:00-12:00
24	Waterbury Senior Center	9:00-1:00
24	The Gardens	1:00-4:00
25	The Gardens	8:00-12:00
26	Twin Valley Senior Centers	8:30-12:00
27	1 st Congregational Church, Berlin	8:00-12:00
27	Evergreen Place	8:30-12:00
<u>March 2020</u>		
2	Barre Senior Center	8:00-12:00
2	Montpelier Senior Center	1:00-4:00
4	Northfield Senior Center	8:00-12:00
4	Quarry Hill Apartments	8:00-12:00
10	North Barre Manor	1:00-5:00
12	Barre Senior Center	9:00-1:00
16	Montpelier Senior Center	9:00-1:00
17	The Gardens	1:00-5:00
18	Twin Valley Senior Center	8:30-12:00
19	Evergreen Place	8:30-12:00
25	Montpelier Senior Center	9:00-12:00
25	Quarry Hill Apartments	1:00-4:00



April 2020

6	Waterbury Senior Center	9:00-1:00
6	The Gardens	1:00-4:00
7	The Gardens	8:00-12:00
8	Twin Valley Senior Center	8:30-12:00
9	1 st Congregational Church, Berlin	8:00-12:00
9	Evergreen Place	8:30-12:00
13	Barre Senior Center	8:00-12:00
13	Montpelier Senior Center	1:00-4:00
15	Northfield Senior Center	8:00-12:00
15	Quarry Hill Apartments	8:00-12:00
21	North Barre Manor	1:00-5:00
23	Barre Senior Center	9:00-1:00
27	Montpelier Senior Center	9:00-1:00
28	The Gardens	1:00-5:00
29	Twin Valley Senior Center	8:30-12:00
30	Evergreen Place	8:30-12:00
<u>May 2020</u>		
6	Montpelier Senior Center	9:00-12:00
6	Quarry Hill Apartments	1:00-4:00
8	Northfield Senior Center	8:00-12:00
18	Waterbury Senior Center	9:00-1:00
18	The Gardens	1:00-4:00
19	The Gardens	8:00-12:00
20	Twin Valley Senior Center	8:30-12:00
21	1 st Congregational Church, Berlin	8:00-12:00
21	Evergreen Place	8:30-12:00
26	Montpelier Senior Center	1:00-4:00
27	Northfield Senior Center	8:00-12:00
27	Quarry Hill Apartments	8:00-12:00

June 2020



1	Barre Senior Center	8:00-12:00
2	North Barre Manor	1:00-5:00
4	Barre Senior Center	9:00-1:00
8	Montpelier Senior Center	9:00-1:00
9	The Gardens	1:00-5:00
10	Twin Valley Senior Center	8:30-12:00
11	Evergreen Place	8:30-12:00
17	Montpelier Senior Center	9:00-12:00
17	Quarry Hill Apartments	1:00-4:00
19	Northfield Senior Center	8:00-12:00
29	Waterbury Senior Center	9:00-1:00
29	The Gardens	1:00-4:00
30	The Gardens	8:00-12:00